



# Bid Summary

## Persigo WWTP Large Repairs w/ FE Basin Walls (Addendum 6)

Bid Opening: June 15, 2021

By: Kirsten Armbruster, Project Manager

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - <u>Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates, Inc.</u>		<u>Myers &amp; Sons Construction, LLC</u>		<u>John Rohrer Contracting Company</u>		<u>Aslan Construction Inc</u>		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
1	3-1	Concrete Corner Spall Repair	46.	SF	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 20,148.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 24,012.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 470.00
2	3-2	Concrete Coping Repair	4.	SF	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,277.00	\$ 5,108.00	\$ 947.00	\$ 3,788.00	\$ 717.25	\$ 2,869.00	\$ 717.25	\$ 1,277.00	\$ 947.00	\$ 980.42
3	3-3	Installation of New Anchors	39.	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 18,681.00	\$ 729.00	\$ 28,431.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 21,099.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 729.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 583.00
4	3-5	Sealant Installation	780.	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 14,742.00	\$ 23.45	\$ 18,291.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23.45	\$ 18.90	\$ 19.12
5		North Dividing Wall Demolition/Removal	1.	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	[1] \$ 292,980.00	\$ 292,980.00	\$ 228,570.00	\$ 228,570.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 292,980.00	\$ 228,570.00	\$ 188,516.67
6		North Dividing Wall Installation	1.	LS	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 848,580.00	\$ 848,580.00	\$ 626,620.00	\$ 626,620.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 848,580.00	\$ 626,620.00	\$ 653,400.00
7		South Dividing Wall Demolition/Removal	1.	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 223,000.00	\$ 223,000.00	\$ 211,485.00	\$ 211,485.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 223,000.00	\$ 211,485.00	\$ 159,828.33
8		South Dividing Wall Installation	1.	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 542,000.00	\$ 542,000.00	\$ 772,228.00	\$ 772,228.00	\$ 555,855.00	\$ 555,855.00	\$ 542,000.00	\$ 772,228.00	\$ 555,855.00	\$ 623,361.00
9		Splice of Slab L-Bars at North & South Wall	210.	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 37.70	\$ 7,917.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 37.70	\$ 49.23
10		Address Existing Leaking Cracks (Urethane Grout Injection)	100.	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 30.55	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 30.55	\$ 48.52
11		Install New Catwalk at South Dividing Wall	1.	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 85,635.00	\$ 85,635.00	\$ 85,635.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 101,878.33
12	5-1	Installation of Coating System at Primary Clarifier Walls	15,400.	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 693,000.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 685,300.00	\$ 25.90	\$ 398,860.00	\$ 82.20	\$ 1,265,880.00	\$ 25.90	\$ 82.20	\$ 44.50	\$ 50.87
13		Additional Surface Preparation	7,000.	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 6.46	\$ 45,220.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 114,800.00	\$ 6.46	\$ 16.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 10.62
14	5-3	Removal of Dome and Entrance Extension	2.	EA	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 58,699.00	\$ 117,398.00	\$ 92,140.00	\$ 184,280.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 92,140.00	\$ 58,699.00	\$ 60,946.33
15	5-5	Installation of Guardrail	760.	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 87,400.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 75,240.00	\$ 85.90	\$ 65,284.00	\$ 85.90	\$ 115.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 99.97
16	5-6	Installation of New Grating	60.	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 158.00
17		Patch Wall at MEP Penetration	1.	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 4,011.67
18		Concrete Repairs	180.	SF	\$ 250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 49,320.00	\$ 69.80	\$ 12,564.00	\$ 69.80	\$ 450.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 264.60
19		Crack Sealing	1,000.	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 20.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 14.67
20		Sanitary Facility	2.	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,765.00	\$ 9,530.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,765.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,638.33
21		Access	1.	LS	\$ 263,000.00	\$ 263,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 23,905.00	\$ 23,905.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 23,905.00	\$ 19,768.33
22		Mobilization	1.	LS	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 38,980.00	\$ 38,980.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 38,980.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 56,860.00
23		General Conditions (Protection, Access, Temporary Removal and Reset of Utilities)	1.	LS	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 679,980.00	\$ 679,980.00	\$ 232,250.00	\$ 232,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 679,980.00	\$ 232,250.00	\$ 311,576.67
24	5-2	Installation of Coating System at Primary Clarifier Slabs	20,600.	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 927,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 370,800.00	\$ 23.90	\$ 492,340.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 690,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 23.90	\$ 25.13
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL:</b>				\$ 4,142,500.00		\$ 2,985,529.00		\$ 4,548,225.00		\$ 4,715,046.00				
DISC	0	Prompt Payment Discount					\$ -	0.0%		\$ -	0.0%	\$ -	0.0%			
		<b>TOTAL BID:</b>				\$ 4,142,500.00		\$ 2,985,529.00		\$ 4,548,225.00		\$ 4,715,046.00				

[1] - corrected extension

[2] - corrected total

[3] - discounted total

[4] - missing item